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SOLICITATION AMENDMENT
MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise
indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation
remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire,
les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mémes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de I'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution

TPSGC-PWGSC

601-1550, Avenue d'Estimauville
Québec

Québec

G1J0C7

Canadd

Travaux publics et
Services gouvernementaux

Title - Sujet
Réfection dalle béton Quai Eperon

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation Amendment No. - N° modif.
EE519-200863/A 003

Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client Date

20200863 2019-08-21

GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG
PW-$QCM-032-17732

File No. - N° de dossier
QCM-9-42078 (032)

CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME

Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin [T'me Zone

at-a 02:00PM Fuseau horaire
on - le 2019-08-27 EiiéeAvanceedel Est
F.O.B. - FA.B.

Plant-Usine: D Destination: Other-Autre: D

Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions a:
Girard, |sabelle

Buyer Id - Id de I'acheteur
gcm032

Telephone No. - N° de téléphone
(418) 649-2847 ( )

FAX No. - N° de FAX
(418) 648-2209

Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction:
Destination - des biens, services et construction:

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de I'entrepreneur

Telephone No. - N° de téléphone
Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur

Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm
(type or print)

Nom et titre de la personne autorisée a signer au nom du fournisseur/
de I'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractéres d'imprimerie)

Signature Date
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Amendment-003
Refection of the concrete slab at spur wharf,
Maurice Lamontagne Institute, Mont-Joli, Quebec

Included in the present amendment:

1. Questions and answers 11 to 17

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS 11 to 17:

Question 11 : Are the reinforcement bars galvanized or standard steel ?
Answer 11:  Standard. See specifications, section 03 20 00.
Question 12 : Could you specify concrete finish type?
Answer 12 :  The Information requested can be found in specifications, section 03 30 00.

Question 13 : Second answer of Amendment 002 doesn’t specify complete range of contamination. Is it possible to
break down various contamination? Based on contamination, price could fluctuate a lot.

Answer 13:  Complete environmental survey is available in annex A.
Question 14 : Regarding aqueduct type, is it possible to know more details about pipes fittings and inside manholes?

Answer 14 :  The information provided in drawings and specifications, section 33 11 16 should be sufficient to
submit your bid.

Question 15: Could the pipe be poured into concrete near manholes and access box?
Answer 15:  The information requested is presented in the drawings.
Question 16 : Is it possible to add aqueduct elevation under access box?
Answer 16 : Elevation varies. Please refer to the drawings.
Question 17 : Does pipe and fittings shall be fused at work site?

Answer 17 :  The Information requested is presented in the specifications, section 33 11 16.

*** All other clauses and conditions remain unchanged ***
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